

LIBRARY HOURS

Monday	9-8
Tuesday	9-8
Wednesday	9-8
Thursday	9-8
Friday	9-5
Saturday	10-4



West Seneca Public Library 1300 Union Road West Seneca, NY 14224

Phone: 716-674-2928 Fax: 716-674-9206 E-mail: WSE@buffalolib.org Website: www.buffalolib.org

> <u>Director</u> Robert Alessi

2020 Board of Trustees William Josefiak, President Kelly Clifford, Secretary Jennifer Dobe, Treasurer Cynthia Johnson, Trustee Patricia Wass, Trustee

Buffalo & Erie County Public

# West Seneca Public Library 2019 Annual Report



**OUR MISSION** Connecting our diverse community with library resources that enrich, enlighten and entertain.

#### **OUR VISION**

To be deeply rooted in the community: promoting partnerships, fostering the development of a literate and informed citizenry through free and equal access to cultural, intellectual, recreational and informational resources, planning for the future, and making the most effective use of funding



## By the numbers.....

- ⇒ 2019 was the first full year of operation for the West Seneca Public Library in the new building!
- $\Rightarrow$  176,245 items checked out
- $\Rightarrow$  **19,323** computer sessions
- $\Rightarrow$  23,747 wifi uses
- $\Rightarrow$  **151,250** people visited
- ⇒ 9,746 people attended 486 group programs and 753 people attended 740 one-on -one program sessions

# The West Seneca Public Library is your source for...

Books-DVDs-CDs-Audiobooks – E-books and digital downloads - Family activities -Wide variety of programs-Story hours-18 Public computers with Internet access – Maker space activities - 6 laptops for use in the library – Wireless Internet access – Reference – Online databases – Computer classes – Informational displays-Lectures-Author visits-Local artwork exhibitions - Interlibrary loan -Local history collection -Photocopier and three scanners for public use - NEW public FAX machine – And so much more!





# THANK YOU to the:

Friends of the West Seneca Public Library who provided volunteer hours and funding for programs, furnishings, books and materials throughout the year.

### Special THANKS to :

## **Rotary Club of West Seneca**

for sponsoring the children's section of the library with their generous donation

Thank you also to: Northwest Savings Bank SPCA Serving Erie County Town of West Seneca West Seneca Art Society West Seneca Chamber of Commerce West Seneca Lions Club West Seneca School District West Seneca Woman's Club WNY Federal Credit Union

AND to the many individuals and groups whose time, donations and memorial gifts make a difference!